



Schedule of Prices
San Souci Water Main Improvements
Base Bid - Addendum No. 1
Bid 21-34

Route	Coach & Surrey Ln, Lake View Dr, Lake View Ct
Route	Surrey Ct, Wyckwood Ct, North & Middle Queensbury Ct
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/9/20 at 2 p.m.

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1				Engineer's Estimate		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	14	\$200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
3	Tree Root Pruning	LF	255	\$30.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,020.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	3,940	\$28.00	\$ 110,320.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 149,720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 137,900.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	138	\$40.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,450.00
6	Exploration Excavation, 8 Ft	LF	225	\$35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00
7	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	49	\$100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	5,810	\$80.00	\$ 464,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 581,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 511,280.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 540,330.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 569,380.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 424,130.00
9	8" Water Main Lining	LF	920	\$150.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$113.00	\$ 103,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 113,160.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 103,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110,400.00
10	8" Water Main Lining - Access Pit	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (Lining)	LB	112	\$10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$1.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,064.00
12	Cut Out Existing 8" Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	12	\$4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 52,800.00
14	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault (Lining)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Line Stop, 8"	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	20	\$600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	18	\$5,800.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lining)	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	315	\$50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,875.00
20	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$39,450.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	Water Service Reinstatement (Lining)	EA	7	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	41	\$800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00
23	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	41	\$800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 69,700.00
24	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop & Service Transfer	EA	59	\$1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$950.00	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 168,150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 79,650.00
25	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	806	\$26.00	\$ 20,956.00	\$25.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,374.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,568.00
26	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	709	\$25.00	\$ 17,725.00	\$15.00	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,725.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,561.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,852.00
27	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
28	Water Main Cold Weather Protection	LF	40	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 540.00
29	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	60	\$225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 13,560.00
30	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	286	\$18.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$1.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00
31	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	5,561	\$60.00	\$ 333,660.00	\$38.80	\$ 215,766.80	\$ 43.50	\$ 241,903.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 272,489.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 222,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 244,684.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Remova	LF	525	\$38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$40.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00
33	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	2,075	\$11.00	\$ 22,825.00	\$8.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,712.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,750.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,617,649.00		\$ 1,359,017.80		\$ 1,366,754.50		\$ 1,612,744.50		\$ 1,607,693.40		\$ 1,554,375.00	



Schedule of Prices
San Souci Water Main Improvements
Base Bid - Addendum No. 1
Bid 21-34

Route	Coach & Surrey Ln, Lake View Dr, Lake View Ct
Route	Surrey Ct, Wyckwood Ct, North & Middle Queensbury Ct
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/9/20 at 2 p.m.

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1				Engineer's Estimate		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
35	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	21	\$90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,995.00
36	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	62	\$60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,604.00
37	Brick Driveway Approach Removal and Replacement, Residential	SF	22	\$80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
38	Mailbox Removal and Reinstallation	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
39	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,000	\$12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
41	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00
42	Inlet Protection	EA	27	\$150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$115.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00
43	Dewatering Bag	EA	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
44	Temporary Staging	CY	300	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
45	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
46	Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 307,420.00		\$ 271,245.00		\$ 311,238.00		\$ 249,525.00		\$ 320,160.00		\$ 404,514.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,617,649.00		\$ 1,359,017.80		\$ 1,366,754.50		\$ 1,612,744.50		\$ 1,607,693.40		\$ 1,554,375.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 1,925,069.00		\$ 1,630,262.80		\$ 1,677,992.50		\$ 1,862,269.50		\$ 1,927,853.40		\$ 1,958,889.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-15.31%		-12.83%		-3.26%		0.14%		1.76%	

Note: Swallow Construction Corporation's bid was non-compliant and omitted from the bid tab.



Schedule of Prices
San Souci Water Main Improvements
Alternate Bid - Addendum No. 1
Bid 21-34

Route	Coach & Surrey Ln, Lake View Dr, Lake View Ct
Route	Surrey Ct, Wyckwood Ct, North & Middle Queensbury Ct
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/9/20 at 2 p.m.

Alternate Bid - Addendum No. 1				Engineer's Estimate		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC 1350 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	14	\$200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
3	Tree Root Pruning	LF	130	\$30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	511	\$28.00	\$ 14,308.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,528.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.11
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	Exploration Excavation, 8 Ft	LF	180	\$35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	22	\$100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$105.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, Cl 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	740	\$80.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 87,320.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 244,200.00
9	8" Water Main Lining	LF	6,120	\$125.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$103.00	\$ 630,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 673,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 795,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 673,200.00
10	8" Water Main Lining - Access Pit	EA	23	\$7,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
11	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (Lining)	LB	560	\$10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00
12	Cut Out Existing 8" Butterfly Valve	EA	15	\$2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
13	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault (Lining)	EA	8	\$7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
15	Line Stop, 8"	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	20	\$600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Lining)	EA	17	\$8,500.00	\$ 144,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 115,600.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 158,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 152,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
19	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	80	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
20	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
21	Water Service Reinstatement (Lining)	EA	83	\$400.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 37,350.00
22	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	9	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
23	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	9	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop & Service Transfer	EA	15	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
25	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	30	\$26.00	\$ 780.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
26	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	258	\$25.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,580.00
27	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
28	Water Main Cold Weather Protection	LF	20	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
29	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	10	\$225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	41	\$18.00	\$ 738.00	\$12.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
31	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	688	\$60.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$43.50	\$ 29,928.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 33,712.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,520.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Remova	LF	200	\$38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	775	\$11.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$9.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,362.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,200.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,618,081.00			\$ 1,458,780.00		\$ 1,561,519.00		\$ 1,607,584.50		\$ 1,739,082.11



Schedule of Prices
San Souci Water Main Improvements
Alternate Bid - Addendum No. 1
Bid 21-34

Route	Coach & Surrey Ln, Lake View Dr, Lake View Ct
Route	Surrey Ct, Wyckwood Ct, North & Middle Queensbury Ct
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/9/20 at 2 p.m.

Alternate Bid - Addendum No. 1				Engineer's Estimate		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC 1350 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
35	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	25	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	60	\$60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
37	Brick Driveway Approach Removal and Replacement, Residential	SF	10	\$80.00	\$ 800.00	\$35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
38	Mailbox Removal and Reinstallation	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
39	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	700	\$12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
40	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
41	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
42	Inlet Protection	EA	27	\$150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
43	Dewatering Bag	EA	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
44	Temporary Staging	CY	300	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
45	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
46	Special Waste Disposal	TON	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 303,100.00		\$ 335,760.00		\$ 238,468.00		\$ 247,950.00		\$ 397,250.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,618,081.00		\$ 1,458,780.00		\$ 1,561,519.00		\$ 1,607,584.50		\$ 1,739,082.11	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 1,921,181.00		\$ 1,794,540.00		\$ 1,799,987.00		\$ 1,855,534.50		\$ 2,136,332.11	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-6.59%		-6.31%		-3.42%		11.20%	

Note: Swallow Construction Corporation's bid was non-compliant and omitted from the bid tab.

NOTE: TEXT IN RED DENOTES MATH ERROR IN SUBMITTED BID